To order call +44 (0)1684 892222 or visit: www.englishbraids.com
PREMIUM ROPE ACCESS & ARBORIST ROPES
FOR WORKING AT HEIGHT
An EN1891 type A rope that is manufactured to ensure optimal
abrasion resistance for longevity in personal protection. Multiple
Nylon cores allows for extension where fall factors are less than
1. Tutus static rope is an EN 1891 low stretch kernmantle rope
from English Braids. The ropes are of high strength for use in rope

EN 1891 LOW-STRETCH KERNMANTLE ROPE
Physical Properties as Tested to EN 1891 : 1998
Model designation 9mm 10.5mm 11mm 12mm
Core material Polyamide Polyamide Polyamide Polyamide
Cover Material Polyamide Polyamide Polyamide Polyamide
Mass of rope 53.4 grams 67.9 grams 74.6 grams 90.3 grams
Core % 54.9% 52% 55.6% 56.6%
Cover % 45.1% 48% 44.4% 43.4%
Elongation 50kg - 150kg* 3.25% 3.00% 2.50% 2.00%
Static strength
without terminations*
26.7kN 30.6kN 35.6kN 45kN
No of drops to failure >5 >5 >5 >5
Ref. Dia.
(mm)
Reel Length
(m)
Weight
(kg/100m)
Average Break
Load (kN)
3912 9 200 5.34 26.7
3913 10.5 200 6.79 30.6
3914 11 200 7.46 35.6
3915 12 200 9.03 45.0
00
0/
 W
hi
te
90
0/
 B
la
ck
96
0/
 R
ed
91
0/
 B
lu
e
The English Braids Tutus Static “Wallaby” is a continuation
of the Tutus range, however addresses the requirements
outlined in AS4142.3. The full coloured cover provides
ease of inspection in areas of high UV with a clear contrast
between the core and cover.
This life safety rope features light weight, high performance
and controlled energy absorption characteristics. This rope is
an 11mm kernmantle constructed rope manufactured with a
16-strand over braid and a high elongation polyester core. The
rope is designed and constructed to be supple, strong and have
a good hand feel.
Ref. Dia.
(mm)
Reel Length
(m)
Weight
(kg/100m)
Average Break
Load (kN)
3912 9 200 5.34 26.7
3913 10.5 200 6.79 30.6
3914 11 200 7.46 35.6
3915 12 200 9.03 45.0
Ref. Dia.
(mm)